| | West Bengal Form No. 27 |
|-------|--|
| 1 | FIRST INFORMATION REPORT |
| 1/1/G | (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) |
| 事 | 202 |
| 18 | Dist Pe Ps. Mangara year 2021 FIR No. 1240 21 Date 30 10 2021 |
| 1 | Sections 188 285 (A) Sections Sections Sections |
| | (iii) Act Sections 188 285 (A) Act Sections Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections 9 B (1) (b) Eight A (20) |
| | (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Date From 30:10:2021 Date To |
| | Time Period Time From 21: 2.5 Time To |
| | (b) Information received at P.S. Date 30.10 2021 Time 23 U.Y hvs |
| | |
| | (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s) 1244 Time 23.41 |
| | Type of Information: Writter Toral |
| | Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 3km South Beat No. |
| | (b) Address Shivmandir Bazar Ps Mahgara |
| | Qit Dia |
| | (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the |
| | Name of the P.S. NIA District |
| | Comparinant / Informant: |
| | (a) Name PSI Newbon Briwa |
| | |
| | (b) Father's / Husband's Name |
| | (c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality LudioL |
| | (e) Passport No. Police Date of Issue : Place of Issue |
| | (f) Occupation S. I. o. p. S. Il'g un Police Commissaule |
| | (g) Address Mahgaza Police Statua SPC |
| | Details of known / suspected Yunknown accused with full particulars |
| | (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Aced. Sautosh Bazai (42) 8/14 |
| | De Kadrules |
| | Sat Jaharajah Boras of Shibmandir porkadunka |
| | 1 ps. mahgara Dist. Dyu. |
| | Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information |
| | |
| | |
| | Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): |
| | randculars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): |
| | Color F Clark or Constill |
| | Separate Sheet of feign list Enclosed have MA |
| | Rudosed hive 40th |
| | Total value of properties stolen / involved |
| | Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any |
| | FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The ongine will be Complain |
| | FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original Written Complain Which is frected as FIR is enclosed here with |
| | Q. |
| | Action taken : Since the above report reveals commissions of offence(s) as mentained at item Moi 2 registered |
| | the case and took up to the investigation / directed |
| | the case and took up to the investigation / directed ASI Nifai Manager Police To take up one fall investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Of Mah (a supplied on point of |
| | jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the |
| | Complaintant / Informant free of cost. |
| | Officertn-charge Station |
| | Signture of the Officer in Charge Police Station |
| | the Complainant / Informant |
| | No and is opposed Couldain. Name: Histor Bhettelinger |
| | Date & Time of despatch to the court : Rank : \$1 0 = PO(0) |
| | Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: SI 0 = Polico No.: Rank: SI 0 = Polico No.: Counting PS SI |
| | Con 1 13 [3] |

r-in-Charge. ara Police Station, guri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: FIR.

Sir,



In producing herewith one accused person namely Santosh Barai(42), S/O- Lt. Satyanarayan Barai of Indrapally, Shibmaadir, PO-Kadamtala, PS-Matigar, Dist- Darjeeling under arrest and following seized articles under seizure -

1) Total 06 (six) packets of Priyanka Sky Flash manufactured by Priyanka Fire Works Ltd.(each packet containing 05 pieces),

2) Total 02 (two) Packets of 12 Shots manufactured by Karthik Firewors Industries .

3) 01 (one) packet Robot manufactured by Hindusthan Fireworks.(each packet containing 03 pieces).

4) 01 (one) packet Samurai manufactured by Hindusthan Fireworks.(each packet containing 03 pieces),

5) Total 06 (Six) packets of Chut putu of Vadivel Pyrotechs (each packet containing 10 pieces),

6) Total 05 (five) packets of Flower Pots Deluxe manufactured by Sri Kaileswari Fireworks Private Limited (each packet containing 10 pieces),

7) Total 02 (two) packets of Whistling Rockets manufactured by Sri Kaileswari Fireworks Private Limited (each packet containing 05 pieces),

8) One packet of 12 Star manufactured by Sri Kaileswari Fireworks Private Limited,

9) Total 02 (two) Packet of Moon Valiey manufactured by Sri Kirshna Poro Exports, Private Limited.

10) Total 05 (five) packets of Flower Pots Deluxe manufactured by Maa Chandi's Fireworks (each packet containing 10 pieces),

11) Total 03 (three) packets of Radiant Chakkar Deluxe (Burima) (each packet containing 10

12) Total 04 (Four) packets of Jawan Flower Pots Special (each packet containing 10 pieces),

13) Total 09 (Nine) packets of Green Sparkolers manufactured by Sri Narayana Sparklers Factory(each packet containing 10 pieces)

I, PSI Newton Biswas of Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodged this written complaint against the above mentioned accused person to the effect that today (30.10.2021) at 21.55 hrs received a secret information to the effect that one Santosh Barai is storing Fire-crackers at his shop at Shibmandir Bazar area for selling the same in the open market for his wrongful gain without having any license or other valid documents in respect of the same, violating the provision of law which may endanger human life and likely to cause injury of human life. This refers to Matigara PS GDE No- 1243 dated 30.10.2021. Accordingly, as per your kind order I along with PSI- Shekhar Adhikary, C/1008 kanak Roy, CV/155 Sukumar Das, CV/387 Sukumar Barman all of Matigara PS rushed to the spot to work out the information. On the way I summoned two disinterested witnesses namely (1) Chandan Kumar (34), S/O-Ram Naresh Mandal of Shibmandir, Lalinpur, PO-Kadamtala, PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling and (2)Ananda Barai(22), S/O- Goloki Barai of Shimultala PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling, apprised them about the information in hand and on request they agreed to accompany us in the whole raid, search and seizure process if required.

On reaching at Shibmandir Bazar I contacted with my source and being guided and identified by the source apprehended one person with the above mentioned seized articles (Fire crackers) being stored in his shop styled "Chowrasia" at Shibmandir Bazar. On interrogation he disclosed his identity as noted above.

Contd.....

PSI Newton Binwar

Further, on demand he failed to produce any valid documents / license in support of the possession of such quantity of Fire crackers recovered from his shop. There is a reason to believe that Santosh Barai is illegally storing the said consignment of fire crackers which are combustible in nature and endanger to human life and property.

The fire crackers were stored without any precautionary and safety measures, thereby, violating the Section 188/285/286 of IPC and Section 24 of WBFS Act. Accordingly, I seized the fire crackers under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and acknowledged by the accused person. Subsequently I arrested the above noted accused person informing ground of his arrest. The seizure was made between 22.30 hrs to 23.05 hrs.

Under the above fact and circumstance, I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed:-

1) Original Memo of arrest.

2) Original Seizure list.

Recent on 30:10, 2021 of 23. 45h Md+ CeDE mo 1248 D/30/10/2021 and stanted maligana PS Can NO 1249 21 Dt 30.16.2021 NO 1249 21 Dt 30.16.2021 V)S 188 | 285 | 286 | PC R/W P/W () B (1) (b) Exploring Det and endand to A87 Note morded for its I managed in

30/00/2021

Officer In-charge Matigara Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate Yours faithfully,

Magnos 80/10/2 (PSI Newton Biswas) Matigara Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissionerate.